not to exceed fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for each of 
four taxable years prior to January 1, 2026.

A taxpayer and spouse who file separate returns (filing status 
is married filing separately) may each claim only one-half of 
the deduction allowed on a joint return. Deduction amount  
not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).

A taxpayer with ownership interest in a business, taxed for 
federal income tax purposes as a partnership or limited liability 
company which meets the requirements of this deduction, 
may claim a portion of the credit not to exceed the amount 
allowed had the deduction been claimed by a sole owner.